### 502389522 06/19/2013

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
W. Karl Renner	03/16/2006	
Stephen Vaughan Murphy	03/17/2006	

#### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	America Online, Inc.
Street Address:	22000 AOL Way
City:	Dulles
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	20166

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number		
Application Number:	13617934		

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2024084400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2024084000

Email: michelle.murray@finnegan.com

Correspondent Name: Finnegan Henderson
Address Line 1: 901 New York Avenue, NW

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20001

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10587.0555-01000
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michelle Murray
Signature:	/Michelle Murray/
Date:	06/19/2013

Total Attachments: 3

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif source=Assignment#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 030639 FRAME: 0745

OP \$40,00 13617934

Attorney Docket No: 06975-580001

# **ASSIGNMENT**

For valuable consideration, we, W. KARL RENNER of 801 Gouldman Lane Great Falls, Virginia 22066; STEPHEN VAUGHAN MURPHY, of 43561 Coal Bed Ct Ashburn, VA 20147; hereby assign to AMERICA ONLINE, INC., a corporation of Delaware, having a place of business at 22000 AOL Way Dulles, VA 20166, and its successors and assigns (collectively hereinaster called "the Assignee"), the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in the inventions and improvements which are subject of an application for United States Patent signed by us, entitled CONFERENCE CALLS AND MEETINGS VIA BLECTRONIC MESSAGING INTERFACE, filed December 12, 2005, and assigned U.S. Serial Number 11/298,981, this assignment including said application, any and all United States and foreign patents, utility models, and design registrations granted for any of said inventions or improvements, and the right to claim priority based on the filing date of said application under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, the Patent Cooperation Treaty, the European Patent Convention, and all other treaties of like purposes; and we authorize the Assignee to apply in all countries in our name or in its own name for patents, utility models, design registrations and like rights of exclusion and for inventors' certificates for said inventions and improvements; and we agree for ourselves and our respective heirs, legal representatives and assigns, without further compensation to perform such lawful acts and to sign such further applications, assignments, Preliminary Statements and other lawful documents as the Assignee may reasonably request to effectuate fully this assignment.

> PATENT REEL: 030639 FRAME: 0746

Attorney Docket No: 06975-580001

	IN WIT	ness Wher	EOF, I hereto s	et my hand and scal at	· WASHINGS	er DC
this _	16	day of	Marel			
		L	Married Marrie			L.S.
	**************************************	W.	KARL RENN	ER	<b>000</b>	
State	αf		:P			
T3 8548.00	01					
			<i>ે</i> SS.			
Coun	ty of	<u> </u>				
					00	
				of		
				to me to be the person		
foreg	oing Ass	ignment an	d acknowledge	ed that he executed the	same as his free	act and deed for
the p	mposes t	herein cont	ained.			
		Signature	witnessed by:			
				WITNESS:		
Date	***************************************			Printed Name:		***************************************
The state of						. 3.
				FRAUE WOO.	- Section Control	

Assignment Page 2 of 3

IN WITNESS WHEREOP, I hereto set	my hand and	seal at <u>Du</u>	Lless_	
this Am day of March				L.S.
STEPHEN VAUG	JAN MURRE	Y	<u> </u>	
		-		
State of Vicainta				
State of Vicginia 1888. County of Loudon 1888.				
County of Loudonh				
				:
g. sorty				
Before me this day of			20 <u>.2</u> (	_
appeared STEPHEN VAUGHAN MURP				
subscribed to the foregoing Assignment a		ged that he ex	ecuted the sai	ne as his free
act and deed for the purposes therein cont	ained.			
	i,			
Signature witnessed by:				
mall land		7		// 
17 March 2006	WITNESS	flainige.		MENNAY
Date	Printed Name	i Landelle. The conte	tionentie Tommone	Corre
	Address:	97/23 X 3	NA P	· 11 a J
		27E F-6210	16. VA 20	

40333110.doc

Assignment Page 3 of 3

PATENT REEL: 030639 FRAME: 0748